

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 218/2025

R.V. Impex

Vijit Bumb HUF

-----Petitioner

Versus

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)

:

Mr. Deepak Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

:

Mr. D.D. Khandelwal, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

01/04/2026

Mr. D.D. Khandelwal, Adv. puts in appearance on behalf of the respondents and submits that he has filed '*Vakalatnama*' today itself.

Office is directed to reflect name of Mr. D.D. Khandelwal, Adv. in the cause-list as counsel for the respondents.

List the matter after four weeks, as prayed.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J